Impact Conference Results and Post-Session Estimates of Passed Bills
2001 Regular Session

Chapter
Law
2001-279

2001-220
2001-204
2001-204
Vetoed

2001-137
2001-208

2001-245

2001-218

2001-225

2001-195

2001-164

2001-140

Tax Source

Ad Valorem Tax
Ad Valorem Tax
Ad Valorem Tax

Ad Valorem Tax
Ad Valorem Tax
Ad Valorem Tax

Ad Valorem Tax
Ad Valorem Tax
Ad Valorem Tax

Ad Valorem Tax
Ad Valorem Tax
Ad Valorem Tax

Ad Valorem Tax
Ad Valorem Tax

Ad Valorem Tax
Ad Valorem Tax

Page Date

97
174

44

117
117

209
174

Alcoholic Beverage Surcharge 98
Alcoholic Beverage Surcharge 1

Aviation Fuel Tax
Cigarette Tax
Corporate Income Tax
Corporate Income Tax
Corporate Income Tax
Corporate Income Tax
Corporate Income Tax

Corporate Income Tax

Corporate Income Tax
Corporate Income Tax

Corporate/Intangibles

Corporation filing fees
Corporation Filing Fees

Documentary Stamp Tax
Documentary Stamp Tax
Documentary Stamp Tax
Documentary Stamp Tax
Documentary Stamp Tax
Documentary Stamp Tax

Drivers License Fees
Drivers' licenses

Gross Receipts Tax
Hospital Assessments

Insurance Premium Tax

99
47
120
122
17
124
164

166

163

118
19

181
125
127
101
129

176

65

03/23/01
03/16/01
04/13/01
04/20/01

03/23/01
03/23/01

03/23/01
04/13/01

03/02/01

03/30/01

03/30/01

04/20/01
04/13/01

03/23/01
03/16/01

03/23/01
03/02/01
03/30/01
03/30/01
02/09/01
03/30/01
04/13/01

04/13/01

04/13/01

03/30/01
02/09/01
04/20/01
03/30/01
03/30/01
03/23/01
03/30/01

04/13/01

02/01/01

03/16/01

Issue

Agricultural property/litter containment

Airports and Seaports; exemption of propertyused for transportation (5)
Boarding of Livestock

De minimus amendment
Disabled Police and Firefighters (7)
Disabled Veterans

District school tax

Family Wellness Center

Homestead exemption/disabled persons
Homestead exemption/out of state

Living Quarters for Parents and Grandparents (4)
Non-ad valorem assessments

Non-profit homes for the aged
Non-profit homes for the aged

Personal Property/Mobile Home Attachments (11)
Homestead exemption/disabled persons

Non-profit organizations
Repeal

Alternative Aviation Fuel Tax Rate

Moffit Center; additional 1.47% distribution
Adopt IRS code/Corporate Income Tax
Apportionment Factor SIC code 2033 (canning)

Computer equipment donated to schools

Credit for Scholarships (1)
Industrial Partnership Professorships
New Product Development

New Product Development, caps credit at 94.5%
Tax credit/nonprofit schools

Rehabilitation of Contaminated Sites

Corporations/miscellaneous fees
Fee discounts and late charges

Cap at $2450

Deposit

Foreclosed Property

Relocation companies

Transfer between spouses of homestead property (8)
Transfers to LLC's

County Tax collector (10)
Wrecker liens

Telecommunications services tax reform
.5% reduction in assessment rate

CAPCO, Program 2

Bill Number(s)

S 1922
HJIR209/SJR948
SB1576 Amendment

PCB HFT 01-03
SJR 472/HIR1325
HB1039/SB1032
S 1872

HB755

S 1642

S 1642
SJR160/HIR295
S 1020

S 1576
S 0210

HJR1451
S 1366

SB358/HB645
SB228/HB45

SB1668
SB330/HB637
S 1564
HB1155
HB1159
HB271
HB443/SB1164
HB1215

HB1215 Amendment
H 0021

HB1569

S 1880

HB575

HB441 amended
SB1632/PCB JO 01 04
Amendment

PCBJO04

SB1358

HB1121
H 0757

S 1878
SB254/HB55

SB1130/HB293

2001-02

General Revenue

Cash
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.1)
(40.2)

(0.4)
(5.6)
0.0
(1.1)
(7.8)

()

(0.6)
(6.9)

3

0.0

(0.8)

()
(0.5)
(4.8)

0.0
0.0

(1.0)

Recurr
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.2)
(46.5)

(0.4)
(5.6)
0.0
(0.9)
(27.3)
*

(0.5)
(27.5)

ok

(50.0)
*
*

0.4)

**
(0.6)
(9.5)

(24.7)

0.0
0.0

(25.0)

State Trust

Cash
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.2)
(33)

(4.9)

5.6

0.0

0.0
)
0.0
(0.4)
()

0.3)
(28)

0.0
0.0

0.0

Recurr
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

*
(3.3)

(5.4)

5.6

0.0

0.0
*
0.0
0.2)
*
0.3)
5.7)

(31.0)

0.0
(34.2)

0.0

Local Trust
Cash Recurr
0.0 (1.1)
0.0 (M)
0.0 (4.9
(k*) (*k)
0.0 (2.0)
0.0 (9.0)
*x *x
(k*) (*k)
* *)
* *
(k*) (*k)
*x *x
* *)
*) *)
(k*) (*k)
0.0 *)
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
* *
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 55.7
* *
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Total

Cash
0.0
0.0
0.0

()
0.0
0.0

()
)
)
)
)

()
0.0

0.3)
(43.5)

(53)
0.0
0.0

(1.1)

(7.8)

)

(0.6)
(6.9)

3

0.0
)
*)

(1.2)

()
(0.8)
(7.6)

0.0
0.0

(1.0)

Recurr
(1.1)
()
(4.9
()
(2.0)
(9.0)

)
*)

)
*)
*)

)
*)

0.2)
(49.8)

(5.8)
0.0
0.0

(0.9)

(27.3)

**

(0.5)
(27.5)

ok

(50.0)
*

*
*
0.0
(0.6)
*
(0.9)
(15.2)

0.0
(34.2)

(25.0)



Impact Conference Results and Post-Session Estimates of Passed Bills
2001 Regular Session

2001-02
Chapter General Revenue  State Trust
Law Tax Source Page Date Issue Bill Number(s) Cash Recurr Cash Recurr
Insurance Premium Tax 157 04/13/01 Independently Procured Coverage HB309 * 0.0 (0.1) 0.0
Insurance Premium Tax 66 03/16/01 Minority-owned Property and Casualty Insurers; exemptions SB1220 0.0 (0.1) 0.0 0.0
Insurance Premium Tax 67 03/16/01 Retaliatory Tax/Salary Credit Limitation from 80% to 100% (6.1) (4.0) 0.0 0.0
2001-213 Insurance Premium Tax 202 04/20/01 Surplus Lines fee increase S 0658 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2
Intangibles Tax 24 03/16/01 .25 mill reduction, increase exemption from 20/40 to 250/500, exemption for non-natural perso HB21 (227.9) (262.2) 0.0 0.0
Intangibles Tax 3 03/16/01 .5 mill reduction SB128 (235.0) (270.5) 0.0 0.0
2001-225 Intangibles Tax Increase exemption from 20/40 to 250/500, exemption for non-natural persons H 0021 (149.5) (171.8) 0.0 0.0
Intangibles Tax 70 03/16/01 Increase exemption from 20/40 to 50/100 SB1598 (27.3) (31.4) 0.0 0.0
Intangibles Tax 68 03/16/01 Repeal, effective 1/1/02 HB17 (545.5) (676.7) 0.0 0.0
Intangibles Tax 68 03/16/01 Repeal, effective 12/3/03 HB17, Amendment 1 0.0 (676.7) 0.0 0.0
2001-104 Medical-hospital fees Increases county share of Medicaid costs S 0792 10.1 135 0.0 0.0
2001-156 Motor vehicle licenses County tax collectors/driver's licenses H 1121 i ki i ki
Vetoed Motor vehicle licenses Golf license plate H 1053 0.0 0.0 i ki
Vetoed Motor vehicle licenses Purple Heart license plate fee exemption H 1053 0.0 0.0 *) *)
2001-140 Municipal Utilities Tax Telecommunications services tax reform S 1878 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Vetoed Other taxes & fees $3 on traffic fines, by county ordinance H 1053 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2001-180 Other taxes & fees Barry Grunow Act H 0279 0.0 0.0 (@) *)
2001-242 Other taxes & fees Cost of supervison S 1148 i ki 0.0 0.0
Vetoed Other taxes & fees 115 03/23/01 Disposition of traffic fines S 0800 y of Miami
2001-50  Other taxes & fees Dissolution of marriage H 1673 0.3 0.3 3.9 3.9
Other taxes & fees 158 04/13/01 Dissolution of Marriage HB969 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2001-186 Other taxes & fees Elevator fees S 0336 0.0 0.0 i **
Vetoed Other taxes & fees Eliminate $100 airport license fee H 1053 0.0 0.0 (0.1) (0.1)
2001-193 Other taxes & fees Environmental protection disposal fee S 1662 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2001-172 Other taxes & fees Everglades restoration permit processing S 1524 i ki i ki
2001-143 Other taxes & fees 62 03/16/01 Fair Housing Act/registration fee H 0019 * * 0.1 0.1
2001-275 Other taxes & fees Fees for sale of surplus lands S 1468 i ki i ki
2001-275 Other taxes & fees Fees for use of state owned lands S 1468 0.0 0.0 i kil
2001-243 Other taxes & fees Financial institution certificates S 1260 * * * *
2001-231 Other taxes & fees Florida Mobile Home Relocation TF H 1265 0.1 0.1 1.4 1.4
2001-279 Other taxes & fees Food inspection S 1922 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1
2001-279 Other taxes & fees Food permit S 1922 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.4
2001-251 Other taxes & fees Governmental data processing S 2220 i ki i ki
2001-277 Other taxes & fees Health care examination & license fees S 1558 1.1 1.2 14.9 16.0
2001-45  Other taxes & fees Increased license fees to AHCA S 1202 0.3 0.3 4.3 3.9
2001-142 Other taxes & fees Insurance agents/fees S 2174 0.0 0.0 * *
2001-190 Other taxes & fees Insurance examination application fees S 0806 *) *) *) *)
2001-271 Other taxes & fees Insurance/public records illegal use S 1092 0.0 0.0 i ki
2001-125 Other taxes & fees Juvenile Justice/care & supervision fee H 0267 0.0 0.0 i ki
2001-285 Other taxes & fees Local govt./health ins./prescriptions S 1172 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Other taxes & fees 186 04/20/01 Money Transmitters Code HB213 amended/CS/CS/CS SB1526,3 * * 0.5 0.5
2001-119 Other taxes & fees Money transmitter's code / fees S 1526 * * 0.3 0.4
2001-275 Other taxes & fees Municipal utility fees S 1468 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2001-278 Other taxes & fees Online permitting system fee S1738 0.0 0.0 i ki
2001-234 Other taxes & fees Onsite sewage treatment and disposal H 1863 0.0 0.0 i ki

Local Trust
Cash Recurr

0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
*x *x
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

*x *x
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
5.6 5.6
5.0 5.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

*x *x
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

*x *x
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

*x *x
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Total
Cash
0.1)
0.0

(6.1)
0.3

(227.9)
(235.0)
(149.5)
(27.3)
(545.5)
0.0

10.1

*)

16.0
4.6

)

Recurr
0.0
(0.1)

(4.0)
0.4

(262.2)
(270.5)
(171.8)

(31.4)
(676.7)
(676.7)

135

ok

*)
0.0

ok

*)

9.8
.
0.1)
-
.
0.1

ok

ok

15
0.1

ok

17.2
4.2

*)
o
-
0.0

0.4

ok
ok

ok



Impact Conference Results and Post-Session Estimates of Passed Bills
2001 Regular Session

Chapter
Law

2001-186
2001-166
2001-134
2001-186
2001-53

2001-214
2001-257
2001-242
2001-140

2001-127
2001-270

2001-225

2001-201

2001-106
2001-201

2001-196

2001-148

2001-148

2001-140

Tax Source

Other taxes & fees
Other taxes & fees
Other taxes & fees

Other taxes & fees
Other taxes & fees
Other taxes & fees

Other taxes & fees
Other taxes & fees
Other taxes & fees

Other taxes & fees
Other taxes & fees

Parimutuel Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

Page Date

182

142
72
152

152

38

49
133
52

53
147
108

89
179
104

74
26
135

54

106
137
203
139

111
143

28
32

56
30
85

04/20/01

04/06/01
03/16/01
04/13/01

04/13/01

02/16/01

03/02/01
03/30/01
03/02/01

03/02/01
04/06/01
03/23/01

03/16/01
04/13/01
03/23/01

03/16/01
02/09/01
03/30/01

03/02/01
03/23/01
03/30/01
04/20/01
03/30/01

03/23/01
04/06/01

02/09/01
02/09/01

03/02/01
02/09/01
03/16/01

Issue

Permits fees for training of inspectors
Pharmacists' licensure by endorsement
Phosphogypsum stack management

Prototype building inspection fees
Public Health
Repeal assistive tech. device dealer registration

Repeals beverage license transfer fee
State employee health insurance
Telecommunications services tax reform

Violent Crime & Drug Control Council
Water treatment/distribution fees

Cardrooms/Greyhound Adoption

Admissions to Collegiate Sports Events
Bottled water
Brownfield redevelopment incentives, Marlins

Brownfield redevelopment incentives, Marlins
Business equipment > $5,000 for Enterprise Zone credit
College Facility Renovation (3)

College Textbooks
Consumer Certificate of Exemption Effective Date
Defense and Space Technology and Research; full exemption

Entertainment industry
EZ - Comm. Cont. Tax Credit on sales tax
Farm Equipment

Federal Earned Income Tax Credits, 20% payment
Forgiveness of Untaxed Purchases, 6 month window (Anderson cases)
Industrial Machinery

Manufactured Asphalt; increase partial exemption from 40% to 60%
Manufacturing--lower threshhold to $10,000
Manufacturing--lower threshhold to $40,000

Motor Sports Complexes
Motor vehicle sales tax assessments
Private Physical Fitness Facilities

Public Works
Sales Tax Holiday, Clothing (1-Day Holiday / Fund Shift 7-Day)
Spaceport Infrastructure Act

Sports Industry Economic Development
Sports Industry Economic Development, 30 days to distribution
Tax holiday/clothing ($50 or less for 9 days)

Tax holiday/school supplies ($10 or less for 9 days)
Tax Holiday; clothing ($100 or less for 9 days)
Tax Holiday; diapers (9 days)

Tax Holiday; PC unit sales $1500 or less
Tax Holiday; school supplies ($10 or less for 9 days)
Telecommunications services tax reform

Bill Number(s)

S 0336
S 0654
S 1376

S 0336
H 0475
S 0784

H 1471
S 1148
S 1878

H 1425
S 1030

HB1363 as amended

HB163 Al
H 0021
HB1189 as amended

SB2168
H 1225
HB163/SB184

SB1978
HB 633/SB664

S 0814
H 1225
HB963/SB1828

HB551
Amendment
CS/HB527

HB377/SB1236
SB1800 as amended

SB650
S 1956
HB547/SB802

SB1764/HB1151
HB251 amendment
HB1111/SB1482

SB864
CS/HB345 Al
H 0251

H 0251
HB251/SB156
SB156

HB251 Amendment
SB156
S 1878

2001-02
General Revenue State Trust Local Trust Total
Cash Recurr Cash Recurr Cash Recurr Cash

0.0 0.0 ** ** 0.0 0.0 **

* * * * 0.0 0.0 *

0.1 0.1 1.6 1.6 0.0 0.0 1.7
0.0 0.0 ** ** 0.0 0.0 **
0.0 0.0 * * 0.0 0.0 *
*) (@] (0.1) (0.1) 0.0 0.0 (0.1)
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 * * 0.0 0.0 *
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 ol ** 0.0 0.0 ol
0.0 0.0 ol ** 0.0 0.0 ol
0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1
0.1) (0.1) *) *) *) * 0.1
0.1) (0.3) *) *) *) *) 0.1)
0.0 (39.5) 0.0 (0.1) 0.0 (9.0) 0.0
0.0 (4.7) 0.0 * 0.0 (1.1) 0.0
0.5 1.0 * * 0.0 0.0 0.5
0.1) (0.3) * *) * * 0.1
(21.7) (23.7) *) (0.1) (4.3) (4.8) (26.0)
(3.3) (3.0) * * (06 (06 (39
(4.6) (5.1) * * @0 @0 (56)
*) *) *) *) *) *) *)
(2.2) (2.4) * *) (04 (04  (26)
(4.3) (103 * * 08 @1 61
(107.7) (332.1) (0.2) (0.8) (21.7) (66.8) (129.6)
(2.6) 0.0 *) 0.0 (0.6) 0.0 (3.2)
(12.8) (15.6) *) * (2.6) (3.1) (15.4)
(0.6) (0.6) * *® (01 (©1) (©7)
(9.9) (10.7) () ™ (20 (22 (1.9
(1.5) (1.5) * * (03 (03 (19
1.3) (2.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3)
(0.4) (0.4) * *) *) *) (0.4)
(12.6) (13.7) *) * (2.5) (2.8) (15.1)
(69.8) (76.1) (0.2) (0.2) (140) (153) (84.0)
(25.4) (25.4) 21.2 21.2 (0.9) (0.9 (5.1)
(2.6) (2.6) * * 03 (03 (29
0.0 (3.8) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
(0.6) (3.8) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.6)
(23.2) 0.0 *) 0.0 4.7) 0.0 (27.9)
(1.8) 0.0 *) 0.0 (0.4) 0.0 (2.2)
(35.5) 0.0 (0.1) 0.0 (7.2) 0.0 (42.8)
(1.5) 0.0 *) 0.0 (0.2) 0.0 1.7)
(35.9) 0.0 (0.1) 0.0 (7.2) 0.0 (43.2)
(3.4) 0.0 *) 0.0 (0.6) 0.0 (4.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Recurr

ok

*

17

ok

*

0.1)
0.0

0.0

ok

ok

0.1

0.1)
0.3)
(48.6)

(5.8)
1.0
0.3)

(28.6)
(3.6)
(6.1)

*
(2.8)
(12.4)

(399.7)
0.0
(18.7)

0.7)
(12.9)
(1.8)

(2.0)
(0.4)
(16.5)

(91.6)
(5.1)
(2.9)

(3.8)
(3.8)
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0



Impact Conference Results and Post-Session Estimates of Passed Bills
2001 Regular Session

Chapter
Law

2001-101

2001-201

Tax Source Page
Sales/Ad Valorem 159
Sales/Corporate 147
Sales/Corporate 151
Sales/Corporate 145
Sales/Corporate 76
Sales/Corporate 188
Sales/Corporate 194
Sales/Corporate 34
Sales/Corporate 113
Sales/Corporate 147
Sales/Corporate

Sales/Corporate 140
Sales/Corporate 147
Sales/Corporate 42
Sales/Gr Receipts/Pub Svc Ta 80
Service Charges 36
Traffic Fines 115

(*) Insignificant (less than $50,000)
(**) Indeterminate

Date

04/13/01
04/06/01
04/13/01
04/06/01
03/16/01
04/20/01
04/20/01
02/09/01
03/23/01
04/06/01
03/30/01

04/06/01
02/16/01

03/16/01

02/09/01

03/23/01

Issue
Educational Material

Community Contribution Tax Credits, Increase cap to $20 million
Enterprise Zone, Gainesville
Enterprise Zone, Hialeah

Enterprise Zone, Sarasota County
Enterprise Zone/Hernando, Calhoun, Okaloos, Holmes, Sarasota/Retroactive
Enterprise Zone/Sarasota, Hillsborough, Orange/Satellite Zones

Enterprise Zone--Hernando County
Enterprise Zone--Hernando County, Calhoun County, Okaloosa County, Holmes County
Enterprise Zones, defines rural enterprise zone

Bill Number(s)
HB1533 Amendment

SB1216/SB460/HB1225
SB818/HB1551
HB1789

HB145/SB460
CS/HB83 amended
HB145 amended

HB83/SB158
HB83
SB1216/SB460/HB1225

Enterprise Zones, Hernando, Holmes, Calhoun, Sarasota, Hillshorough, Okaloosa, satellite zc S 0668

Enterprise Zones--Orange County

Rewrite EZ jobs credit
Satellite Enterprise Zone

Rate Cap, Intrastate Switched Access Rate
Reinstate .3% (2)

Disposition (9)

(1) The actual amount of the credit will be determined annually by the General Appropriations Act.

(2) Failure to pass this bill would result in a loss to GR and a gain to trust funds of $5.7 million in 2001-02 and $7.7 million for 2002-03.
(3) In addition to the impacts shown above, this bill would result in a loss to women's athletics of $80,000 in 2001-02 and $100,000 in 2002-03.
(4) The potential statewide impact is -$4.5 million.

(5) The conference estimates that if this amendment were approved and implemented by general law, it would cost $13.9 million statewide
(6) The numbers included in the attached document are based on information received to date. Information is still being received. The numbers may be revised based on additional information.

(7) Requires passage of a constitutional amendment.
(8) Assumes that the PCB is amended to limit the application of the exemption to only transfers between husband and wife.
(9) This bill would shift $920,000 from Dade County to various municipalities within the county.

(10) Moving the issuance of drivers' licenses to the county tax collectors will result in reduced costs of $8.4 million GR, and $28.9 million trust

(11) The potential statewide impact is -$25.8 million.

HB967/SB1522

H 1225
HB205/SB460

HB611/SB1136

SB800/HB201

2001-02

General Revenue

Cash
(23)
0.0

*)
(0.1)

*)
(0.1)
(0.1)
(0.1)
(0.1)
0.2)

(0.1)
)

1.4
)

(13)
0.0

0.0

Recurr
(2.3)
(9.3

*)
(0.1)

*)
(0.2)
(0.1)
(0.1)
(0.1)
(0.2)

0.2)
*

14
*)

(4.9)
0.0

0.0

State Trust

Cash
)
0.0
)
)
)
0.0
0.0

)
)
)
)
)
)
(0.6)
0.0

0.0

Recurr

(2.0)
0.0

0.0

Local Trust
Cash Recurr
(0.5) (10.8)
0.0 (0.7)
* *)
* *)
* *)
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
* *)
* *)
* *)
* *)
* *)
0.2 0.2
* *)
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(0.1)
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)
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(0.2)
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(0.1)
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(0.2)
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*
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